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EPA Tribal Nonpoint Source Coordinators 
  

 
Headquarters   
Andrea Matzke:  Office of Wetlands, Oceans, and Watersheds, Assessment and 
Watershed Protection Division  
U.S. EPA 1200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW (MC 4503T), Washington DC  20460  
(202) 566-1150   
matzke.andrea@epa.gov 
  
Region 1 - Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont  
Beth Edwards: U.S. EPA Region 1, 1 Congress Street, Suite 1100 (MC: CWN), Boston, 
MA 02114 (617) 918-1840  
edwards.beth@epa.gov 
  
Region 2 - New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands  
Rick Balla:  U.S. EPA Region 2, 290 Broadway - 24th Floor (MC DEPP:WPB), New 
York, New York 10007 
(212) 637-3788 
balla.richard@epa.gov 
  
Region 3 - Delaware, Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia, Washington DC  
Fred Suffian:  U.S. EPA Region 3, 1650 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103  
(215) 814-5753  
suffian.fred@epa.gov 
  
Region 4 - Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South 
Carolina, Tennessee  
Yolanda Brown: U.S. EPA Region 4, Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center, 61 Forsyth 
Street, SW, Atlanta, GA 30303 
(404) 562-9451 
brown.yolanda@epa.gov 
  
Region 5 - Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio, Wisconsin  
Daniel Cozza:  U.S. EPA Region 5, 77 West Jackson Blvd. (MC: WS-15J), Chicago, IL 
60604 
(312) 886-7252  
cozza.daniel@epa.gov 
 
Region 6 - Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas 
George Craft: U.S. EPA Region 6, 1445 Ross Avenue, Dallas, TX 75202 
(214) 665-6684  
craft.george@epa.gov 
  
 



 

 2

 
 
Region 7 - Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska  
Jennifer Ousley: U.S. EPA Region 7, 901 N 5th Street, Kansas City, KS 66101 
(913) 551-7498  
ousley.jennifer@epa.gov 
  
Region 8 - Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming  
Mitra Jha: U.S. EPA Region 8, 1595 Wynkoop St. (MC: EPR-EP), Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 312-6895  
jha.mitra@epa.gov 
  
Region 9 - Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, American Samoa, Mariana Islands, 
Guam  
Tiffany Eastman: U.S. EPA Region 9, 75 Hawthorne Street (MC: WTR-10), San 
Francisco, CA 94105 
Telephone:  Dial 711 first then use (415) 972-3404. 
eastman.tiffany@epa.gov 
  
Region 10 - Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington  
Krista Mendelman:  U.S. EPA Region 10, 1200 6th Avenue, Suite 900 (MC: OWW-137), 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 553-1571  
mendelman.krista@epa.gov 

 
 


